## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy S. Bechard** 

APPROVED BY: Sgt A.J. Bertrand

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Michael Reid

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Jonathan M. Newman

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 36-Male

**CHARGES: Family Court Warrant** 

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST**: 05/08/2019 @ 8:55am

**NARRATIVE**: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Jonathan M. Newman on an arrest warrant issued by the Clinton County Family Court. It is alleged that Newman failed to appear for a previously scheduled court date.

**DISPOSITION**: Newman was arraigned in the Clinton County Family Court on the arrest warrant and committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$5,000 cash bail or secured bond. Newman is scheduled to reappear in Clinton County Family Court on a later date.